O.A.No.939/2018 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Shri A.Joshi holding for Shri S.N.Gaikwad, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri S.A.Sainis, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

- 2. Applicant has not collected Hamdast.
- 3. **S.O. two weeks.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.186/2021 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Shri R.V.Shiralkar, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri S.A.Sainis, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

- 2. The learned P.O. has filed reply of respondents 2 and 3. It is taken on record. As per his submission, it is sufficient to decide the O.A.. The O.A. is **admitted** and kept for final hearing.
- 3. The learned P.O. waives notice for the respondents.

4. **S.O. after four weeks.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.970/2021 (S.B.)

$\frac{Coram: Shri\ Justice\ M.G. Giratkar, Vice\ Chairman\ \underline{Dated}: 20/10/2023.$

Shri A.Thool holding for Shri G.N.Khanzode, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri S.A.Sainis, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. At the request of ld. P.O., **S.O. three weeks for filing reply.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.818/2022 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Adv.K.Roy holding for Shri P.D.Meghe, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri A.M.Khadatkar, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. At the request of ld. P.O., **S.O. three weeks for filing reply.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.857/2022 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Shri K.S.Malokar, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri M.I.Khan, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. The learned P.O. seeks time to file reply of respondents 2 to 4.

3. **S.O. 08.11.2023.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.1198/2022 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Adv.R.R.Evnate, ld. counsel for the applicant, Shri A.M.Khadatkar, ld. P.O. for the Respondents 1 to 4 and Shri P.S.Kadam, ld. Counsel for the respondent no.5.

2. The learned P.O. has filed reply of respondent nos.1, 3 and 4. It is taken on record. The respondent no.5 seeks time to file reply.

3. <u>S.O. after three weeks.</u>

Vice Chairman

$\frac{Coram}{Coram}: Shri \ Justice \ M.G. Giratkar, Vice \ Chairman \ \underline{Dated}: 20/10/2023.$

Shri U.Bawangarh holding for Shri S.M.Khan, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri A.M.Khadatkar, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

- 2. The learned P.O. has filed reply of respondents 1 to 4. It is taken on record.
- 3. **S.O. after three weeks.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.79/2023 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Shri S.N.Gaikwad, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri A.M.Khadatkar, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

- 2. The learned P.O. has filed reply of respondents 3, 5 and 6. As per his submission, it is sufficient to decide the O.A.. The O.A. is **admitted** and kept for final hearing.
- 3. The learned P.O. waives notice for the respondents.

4. **S.O. after four weeks.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.95/2023 (S.B.)

 $\frac{Coram}{Coram}: Shri\ Justice\ M.G. Giratkar, Vice\ Chairman\ \underline{Dated}: 20/10/2023.$

None for the applicant. Shri A.M.Khadatkar, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. At the request of ld. P.O., **S.O. three weeks for filing reply.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.162/2023 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Adv.N.S.Pathan, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri A.M.Khadatkar, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

- 2. The learned P.O. has filed reply of respondent nos.2 & 3. It is taken on record. The O.A. is **admitted** and kept for final hearing.
- 3. The learned P.O. waives notice for the respondents.

4. **S.O. 21.11.2023.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.163/2023 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Adv.N.S.Pathan, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri A.M.Khadatkar, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

- 2. The learned P.O. has filed reply of respondent nos.3 & 4. It is taken on record. The O.A. is **admitted** and kept for final hearing.
- 3. The learned P.O. waives notice for the respondents.

4. **S.O. 21.11.2023.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.217/2023 (S.B.)

 $\frac{Coram}{Coram}: Shri\ Justice\ M.G. Giratkar, Vice\ Chairman\ \underline{Dated}: 20/10/2023.$

C.A.No.248/2023

None for the applicant. Shri A.M.Khadatkar, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

- 2. Applicant has not collected Hamdast.
- 3. **S.O. after four weeks.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.377/2023	with
O.A.No.379/2023	with
O.A.No.380/2023	with
O.A.No.381/2023	(S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Shri B.Z.Surkar, present applicant in person and Shri S.A.Sainis, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

- 2. The learned P.O. has filed reply of respondent no.3. It is taken on record. As per his submission, it is sufficient to decide the O.A.. The O.A. is **admitted** and kept for final hearing.
- 3. The learned P.O. waives notice for the respondents.

4. **S.O. after three weeks.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.593/2023 (S.B.)

$\frac{Coram: Shri\ Justice\ M.G. Giratkar, Vice\ Chairman\ \underline{Dated}: 20/10/2023.$

Shri P.P.Khaparde holding for Shri G.G.Bade, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri A.M.Khadatkar, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. At the request of ld. P.O., **S.O. three weeks for filing reply.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.615/2023 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Shri U.G.Bawangarh, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri M.I.Khan, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. At the request of ld. P.O., **S.O. four weeks for filing reply.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.645/2023 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Shri P.J.Mehta, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri H.K.Pande, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. At the request of ld. P.O., **S.O. three weeks for filing reply.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.777/2023 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Shri R.M.Halde, present applicant in person, Shri H.K.Pande, ld. P.O. for the Respondents 1 and 2 and Shri R.R.Dhawad, ld. Counsel for the respondents 3 and 4.

2. **S.O. 28.11.2023.**

Vice Chairman

0.A.No.1010/2023 with 0.A.No.1011/2023 with 0.A.No.1012/2023 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Shri A.Joshi holding for Shri S.N.Gaikwad, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri A.M.Khadatkar, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

- 2. As per the submission of learned counsel for the applicant, all respondents are served and he will file service affidavit in the office.
- 3. The learned P.O. seeks time to file reply.
- 4. **S.O. after four weeks.**

Vice Chairman

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

C.A.No.564/2023

Heard Shri B.Kulkarni, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri S.A.Deo, ld. C.P.O. for the State.

2. All applicants are seeking common relief. Hence, C.A. for Jt. O.A. is allowed and disposed of.

O.A.No.1138/2023

- 3. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable **after four weeks**. Learned C.P.O. waives notice for R-1. Hamdast allowed.
- 4. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.
- 5. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondent is put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
- 5. This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules,1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.
- 6. The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week.

Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

7. In case notice is not collected within **three days** and if service report on affidavit is not filed **three days** before returnable date. Original
Application shall stand dismissed without reference
to Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.

8. **S.O. after four weeks**.

Vice Chairman

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Heard Shri B.Kulkarni, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri S.A.Deo, ld. C.P.O. for the State.

- 2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable **after four weeks**. Learned C.P.O. waives notice for State. Hamdast allowed.
- 3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.
- 4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondent is put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
- 5. This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules,1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.
- 6. The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.
- 7. In case notice is not collected within <u>three</u> <u>days</u> and if service report on affidavit is not filed <u>three days</u> before returnable date. Original

Application shall stand dismissed without reference to Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.

8. **S.O. after four weeks**.

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.1140/2023 (S.B.)

Shri Hemant N. Shinde Vs. State of Mah. & 3 Ors.

Coram: Shri Justice M.G. Giratkar, Vice Chairman

Dated: 20/10/2023.

Heard Shri S.P.Palshikar, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri S.A.Deo, ld. C.P.O. for the State.

2. The applicant was working on the post of Deputy Superintendent of Police, Railway Nagpur, Nagpur Sub-Division, Nagpur from the year 2021. By impugned transfer order, he is transferred as Assistant Commissioner of Police, Nagpur City. As per the submission of learned counsel for the applicant, applicant has not competed normal tenure. The learned counsel for the applicant submits that applicant is interested to work at Gadchiroli, but he is posted at Nagpur.

- 3. The learned counsel for the applicant has submitted that applicant was not relieved. He is on seek leave, but on 18.10.2023 order is passed by which he is directed to handover the charge to one Shri A.Tarage.
- 4. From the perusal of application of applicant, his family is residing at Thane. Nagpur is more convenient to the applicant as compared to the Gadchiroli. I do not understand as to why the applicant is claiming the post at Gadchiroli. Generally Officers are reluctant to go to Gadchiroli. The applicant is transferred from Railway to Nagpur City as Assistant Commissioner of Police Nagpur and not out of the Nagpur District. Hence, **stay cannot be granted to the transfer order**.
- 5. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable <u>after four weeks</u>. Learned C.P.O. waives notice for State. Hamdast allowed.
- 6. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.
- 7. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondent is put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
- 8. This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules,1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.
- 9. The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

10.	In case notice is not collected within $\underline{\text{three days}}$ and if service report on affidavit is not filed
three da	$\underline{\mathbf{vs}}$ before returnable date. Original Application shall stand dismissed without reference to
Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.	
11.	S.O. after four weeks.

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.20/2020 (S.B.)

 $\frac{Coram}{Coram}: Shri\ Justice\ M.G. Giratkar, Vice\ Chairman\ \underline{Dated}: 20/10/2023.$

None for the applicant. Shri S.A.Sainis, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. **S.O. after four weeks.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.382/2022 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Shri S.V.Kulkarni holding for Shri S.D.Chande, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri M.I.Khan, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. At the request of ld. Counsel for the applicant, **S.O. 07.11.2023.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.481/2022 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Shri K.V.Kothale holding for Shri V.A.Kothale, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri H.K.Pande, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. **S.O. 20.11.2023.**

Vice Chairman

0.A.No.927/2022 with 0.A.No.1178/2022 with 0.A.No.1179/2022 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Adv.N.S.Pathan, ld. counsel for the applicants and Shri A.M.Khadatkar, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. **S.O. 22.11.2023.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.950/2022 (S.B.)

 $\frac{Coram}{Coram}: Shri \ Justice \ M.G. Giratkar, Vice \ Chairman \ \underline{Dated}: 20/10/2023.$

Shri M.R.Khan, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri A.M.Khadatkar, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. **S.O. three weeks.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.1104/2022 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Shri A.P.Sadavarte, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri M.I.Khan, ld. P.O. for the Respondents 1 and 2. None for the respondent no.3.

2. At the request of ld. Counsel for the applicant, $\underline{\textbf{S.0.31.10.2023.}}$

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.53/2023 (S.B.)

$\frac{Coram: Shri\ Justice\ M.G. Giratkar, Vice\ Chairman\ \underline{Dated}: 20/10/2023.$

Shri K.J.Rawandhe, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri S.A.Sainis, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. The applicant has filed rejoinder. It is taken on record.

3. **S.O. 02.11.2023.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.40/2023 (S.B.)

 $\frac{Coram}{Coram}: Shri \ Justice \ M.G. Giratkar, Vice \ Chairman \ \underline{Dated}: 20/10/2023.$

Shri B.Kulkarni, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri M.I.Khan, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. At the request of ld. P.O., **S.O. 22.11.2023.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.322/2023 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Shri S.N.Gaikwad, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri M.I.Khan, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. At the request of ld. Counsel for the applicant, **S.O. 06.11.2023.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.156/2020 (S.B.)

$\frac{Coram: Shri\ Justice\ M.G. Giratkar, Vice\ Chairman\ \underline{Dated}: 20/10/2023.$

Shri T.S.Dadhe, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri A.M.Khadatkar, ld. P.O. for the Respondents 1 to 3. None for the respondents 4 and 5.

2. **S.O. 22.11.2023.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.743/2022 (S.B.)

 $\frac{Coram}{Coram}: Shri \ Justice \ M.G. Giratkar, Vice \ Chairman \ \underline{Dated}: 20/10/2023.$

Shri L.G.Sagdeo, ld. counsel for the applicant and Shri H.K.Pande, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. **S.O. 23.11.2023.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.113/2023 (D.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Shri R.Kavimandan, ld. Counsel for the applicants and Shri V.A.Kulkarni, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. At the request of ld. P.O., **S.O. 07.11.2023 as** a last chance for filing reply.

Vice Chairman

APS.

O.A.No.983/2023 (D.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Shri P.P.Khaparde, ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri V.A.Kulkarni, ld. P.O. for the Respondents. Await service of R-2 & 4.

2. At the request of ld. counsel for the applicant, **S.O. three weeks for steps.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.1051/2023 (D.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Shri R.V.Shiralkar, ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri V.A.Kulkarni, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. At the request of ld. P.O., **S.O. 01.11.2023 for filing reply.**

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.1081/2023 (D.B.)

$\frac{Coram: Shri\ Justice\ M.G. Giratkar, Vice\ Chairman\ \underline{Dated}: 20/10/2023.$

Shri P.A.Kadu, ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri S.A.Deo, ld. C.P.O. for the Respondents. None for the respondents 3 to 5.

2. At the request of ld. C.P.O., **S.O. 31.10.2023 for filing reply.**

Vice Chairman

C.P.No.62/2023 in O.A.No.385/2022 (D.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

None for the applicant. Shri H.K.Pande, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. At the request of ld. P.O., **S.O.** after four weeks for filing reply.

Vice Chairman

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Shri K.V.Kothale, ld. Counsel for the applicants and Shri V.A.Kulkarni, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

- 2. As per the submission of ld. P.O. order is complied with the respondents.
- 3. At the request of ld. counsel for the applicant, **S.O. after two weeks.**

Vice Chairman

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

C.A.Nos.506/2023, 507/2023 & 93/2023

Smt. Chandurkar, ld. Counsel for the applicants, Shri A.M.Khadatkar, ld. P.O. for the Respondents 1 to 5 and Shri N.R.Saboo, ld. counsel for the intervener. None for other respondents.

- 2. As per the submission of ld. counsel for the applicant, she has received copy of intervention application today itself and seeks time to file reply.
- 3. At the request of ld. counsel for the applicant, **S.O. after two weeks for filing reply.**
- 4. Put up this matter along with O.A. No. 1134/2021.

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.925/2023withO.A.No.1020/2023 (D.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Shri N.D.Thombre, ld. Counsel for the applicants and Shri S.A.Deo, ld. C.P.O. for the Respondents.

2. At the request of ld. C.P.O., **S.O. 01.11.2023 for filing reply.**

Vice Chairman

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

C.A.No.567/2023:-

Shri N.R.Saboo, ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri S.A.Deo, ld. C.P.O. for the State.

- 2. Ld. counsel for the applicant has submitted that the respondents are served on Whatsapp. By order dated 16.10.2023, applicant is dismissed from service.
- 3. **C.A.No.567/2023** for amendment is allowed. The ld. counsel for the applicant is directed to carryout the amendment within one week. He is further directed to supply the same to the other side.
- 4. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on <u>four weeks</u>. Learned C.P.O. waives notice for R-1. Hamdast allowed.
- 5. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.
- 6. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondent is put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
- 7. This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal

(Procedure) Rules,1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

- 8. The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.
- 9. In case notice is not collected within **three days** and if service report on affidavit is not filed **three days** before returnable date. Original
 Application shall stand dismissed without reference
 to Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.

10. **S.O. four weeks**.

Vice Chairman

C.P.No.110/2023inO.A.No.531/2021 with

C.P.No.111/2023inO.A.No.529/2021 (D.B.)

$\frac{Coram: Shri\ Justice\ M.G. Giratkar, Vice\ Chairman\ \underline{Dated}: 20/10/2023.$

Shri A.Joshi holding for Shri S.N.Gaikwad, ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri V.A.Kulkarni, ld. P.O. for the State.

- 2. Issue Notice to the respondents returnable in **four weeks** under Rule 8 of the MAT (Contempt of Courts) Rules, 1996 as to why they should not be proceeded for committing contempt of this Tribunal's order and as to why they shall not be punished under the Contempt of Court Act.
- 3. Shri V.A.Kulkarni, the learned P.O. waives notice for respondent No. 1. Hamdast granted.

4. <u>S.O. four weeks.</u>

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.1134/2021 (D.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Smt. Chandurkar, ld. Counsel for the applicants and Shri A.M.Khadatkar, ld. P.O. for the Respondents 1 to 5. None for the other respondents.

- 2. **S.O. after two weeks.**
- 3. <u>Put up this matter along with O.A. No. 538/2021.</u>

Vice Chairman

O.A.No.650/2023 (D.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Justice M.G.Giratkar,Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 20/10/2023.

Shri S.N.Gaikwad holding for Shri A.Sambre, ld. Counsel for the applicants and Shri V.A.Kulkarni, ld. P.O. for the Respondents.

2. At the request of ld. counsel for the applicant, **S.O. 27.10.2023 for final hearing.**

Vice Chairman